RESOLUTION # 95-28

Torrance County Local Government Office of County Commission Estancia, New Mexico

the Torrance County Commission is currently participating in the WHEREAS. 1995/96 New Mexico State Highway and Transportation Departments County Arterial and School Bus Route Coop Program; and WHEREAS, the Torrance County Commission request for additional funding under a HARDSHIP application, which said funds are available from the New Mexico State Highway Transportation Departments 1995/96 County Arterial and School Bus Route Coop Program; and WHEREAS, the Torrance County Commission request for funding under a HARDSHIP application is based on the extensive needs for county road improvements on its public roads; and WHEREAS, the Torrance County Commission must designate specific county road locations; and WHEREAS, the Torrance County Commission must describe the type of work; and estimated costs attached to this resolution as Exhibit A; and WHEREAS, the Torrance County Commission must make a commitment for matching funds for the program; NOW THEREFORE, that the Torrance County Commission hereby authorizes Ted Reddinger, County Manager to apply for funds from the New Mexico State Highway Department for a HARDSHIP Program for Coop County Road Improvement Projects, that funds will be available from the county budget, for matching funds if required, and that the project be on Torrance County Public Roads.

Resolution #\_\_\_\_

ADOPTED AND APPROVED THIS 24th day of May, 1995

**Torrance County Commission** 

Did KWall

Bill Williams, Chairman

Kodyn Rayner Rodger Rayner, Member

Roy Spencer, Member

Attest:

layor Clerk of the Board